Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia. (Grantees.
Grantees BT e | ETR N o | ror BV, | Gravtors ok | e | LSS, B2
Flick catharine | | - ‘qhodesJohn - ‘ 1l ml zes ' Sep 18 1865%
do Francis M thowman Sem'l M & wife & 1| 92 D of Exchg Oct 13 1865
a0 Frencis M Mershall Wm " 1l112| B&s | Tov 8 1865
‘ do Silas Neff Peter Comr 7. 337 B & S ‘ May 15 1871
c%?y E/‘;"a%?is M Sib_erij} L.Ir, ,,4 /? 1433‘ R/%;l.sass‘e liar 122 /1?_’;3
| do Francis M Roller Peter S &e ] 11! 277 | Release , Tov 24 1874
1 do &e William H Winfield John ¢ & wife 12, 170} B & S Sep 20 1875
do §Joseph Winfield Jno Q & wife ' 12| 194| B & 8 Oct 11 18’755
do Francis U ' ?Claim of Homestead 14 194 ; lay 30 18’7’72
do ' Tosh |Harnsberger J § Comr 15 2320 B &S  Jul 10 18’782
2o Hoah ve |Strayer Juliet I (ire) | 17 594 1ch Lien  Iioy 51 1880
| | E; é



90

Mlick
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

do

Grantees

&e

&c

f GIVEN NAMES
g ABCDELFGH

Bettie A

i

%Frances M
i

;Henry

A B

p B Ch Tr
#lizebeth
éGeorge W

Eettie
!

&c |

&e

2lizabeth

&c;

&e

bolumbia C

(Grantees.
Page Kind of ,

Instrument

Date of

Recordation i

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

I J‘“ﬁ'““],“‘n&““i: 0 g P QR Gsw'li‘mUN\?M\;sx A7 j Grantors ‘ Book {

| e e

Nosh | ve [Streyer Juliet L (Mrs) 17|

§311as éAndes Jacob A & wifﬁds ? 18

? Zigler Jom & wife 18

NI (urs) § Conrad 44 S Comr 19

E % Claim of Homestead | 20 |

% é Waterman Aug 23

| Fletcher Willism H & 25|

?Josoph § ;Shreckhise Joseph S5 &e { 29;

‘ ‘ Robey 4 & wifo 30

| EFlick Joseph - 30

jMary 5 § éFlick Harriet & Jesse N ! 32f

é % &ence Anderson & wife i 35E

‘Noah | Shaver Andrew & wife 35 |

j é ifence Thebe &c §$36i

zNoah 3 5ﬁe1horn John W & wife ?3362

Noah | Sellers T I & wife 38

Nogh | Sellers T N & wife 38

éMalvina c §Compton(}F Comr '40%

Winfield Louisa M | 42
? B gBeery Hery Z & hust 45%
A B S Ide TFletcher Rebecca's Heirs 47

Srme 5

Burgess 2atterson & wife 47

| 595 Mch Lien

312, B & O

1 389| B &S

i 158| B &S
59 |

| 323 B & 8

161! Bos

1369 B&S |

| 46§ Deed ;

: 291§ B &S f
54| B &S |
220% B &S §
525% Lease {

| 171§ B &S
3955 B &5
582! Lease !
478§Lease &cf
46% B & S §
164 B & B |
242 B & S
260 Division
341 B & S

(
|
;
USSR
i
§
i
i
|

Oct

Jan

. Apr

lar

ey

D Aw
% Nov

? Jan

Oct
Oet

lar

- Nov

. Dee

Sep

0wt

31
22
27
15
9
8
29
18
4
16
2
20
21

15
31
16

31
18

19

]

1eeo§

{

1880
1880
1881%
18811
1883
1864

1886
1887
1887

1888
1889
1889

1889
1890;
1890
18905
1891
1891
1892
1893

1893



B

Grantees

Flick
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

do
do

&e

&e
&e

&c

&C

&e

&e

GIVEN NAMES

Bmme B & Children

iAnnie
Annie
George
Bmme, F
A B
Anna

Betsy Jane

A B
A B

Geo VW

ABCDETFGH

GIVEN NAMES
I J KL MN O
Margaret
Hoah
Noah
Noah
Nosh
‘Noah
iJesse I
John W
%Jesse I
‘148 s

Index to Deeds, Etc.,, Rockingham County, Virginia.

GIVEN NAMES -

PORSTUVWXYZ

¥m J

Samuel

Samuel

Samuel

Walter ®

| Grantors
4

@hands Z A & wife
huffman John's Heirs
|

Beard John E & wife

Semuels J W T & wife

;Claim of Homestead
ééollock S W & wife é&ec
é;ong W C & wife

Miller A F & husb &c
bowman Joseph M & wife
@iller J P

%Shifflett Harden & wife
ﬁiller J P

Rhodes T T & wife
iDonavan J D & wife
ELynchburg Bldg Co The
XHaas TN Spl Conr
McDorman J L & wife
Monger Jas L & wife
LaFollette T C & wife
éFlick J

‘Rodes Frederick &e

Suthard John W & wife &o

. 68
| 68
70
n
"

Grantees.
1 R S
Booki Page |yt e
:. !
:485 2% B & S
550? 159 Partition
'J52§ 367 | B & S
:55% 71 | Lease
54% 247 Lease
¢?55§ 41
56% 446 | Lease
5 60§ 180 Lease
eoé 388 | B & S
63 106| B & S
63106, B & S
i 66 ' 356 AgreementZ
299 | B & S
325| B & O
2611 B & 5
80! B & S
BlLi B & S
71, 340, B & S
71§ 4411 B & S
721 216 2 & S
73 565! 3 & S
L 76 133, B & 9
o

91

| Feb
Sep
Jun

Sep

. Sep
~ Jun
| Feb
- Mar
- lar
2 Mar

Oct

Date of
Recordation

22
28
17
26
29

1
10

6
28
19
19
26
13
23
18
21
21
18

2

14

I
4
1894
1894
1895
1895
1896
1896
1897
1899
1899
1900
1900
1901 |
1902

1902
1905 |
1905%
1903 |
1905§
1904 |
1904
1904



I"lick
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

Grantees

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

ABCDE

GIVEN NAMKS

F G

H

GIVEN NADMEKS
I J KL MNO

Margaret

Ida S
|

i

I

{

John W
John W

iLuther T
éLee H
onhn W
J N
iJohn W

GIVEN NAMKS
POQRSTUVWNXYZ

Silas

Grantors

Agssignment of Dower
Funkhouser Ida F &
Ritehie J 0 & wife

|

Switzer R 5 & wife

Beard J £ & wife

Flick Alice & husb

%Garber John N & wife &c

YMorrison Johm W
I

!
Huffman lladison's Lst

iRoller John & Spl Comr

Simmons Hattie J & husb

|Swartz Jolm R & wife &c |

Grantees.
ook | Tage | Rl Dl
Eivv‘ 126 Mer Ct 1906
igvv 600| B &S | Jul 21 1906%
78 53¢| D &5 | Dee 22 1906
79 65| B &S % Jen 23 1907
f:79§ 324| B & 5 | ler 18 1907
8l %24 B&s | bec 2L 1907
81 324 B &S é Dec 21 1907
81 403, B & S f Jan 1 1908
82/ 69 B &S | Feb 6 1908
83 342 B & 3 § Aug 4 1908
84% 720 B &S % Oct 5 1908
v85§ 129%Partition§ Jen 22 1909%

|



