

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Flick	Catharine			Rhodes John	1	77	B & S	Sep 18 1865
do	Francis M			Bowman Sam'l M & wife &c	1	92	D of Exch	Oct 13 1865
do	Francis M			Marshall Wm	1	112	B & S	Nov 8 1865
do			Silas	Neff Peter Comr	7	337	B & S	May 15 1871
do	Francis M			Sibert J L Tr	8	499	Release	Mar 29 1872
<i>do</i>	<i>B. F.</i>			<i>Quindlan, Timothy Sub. Tr.</i>	<i>11</i>	<i>104</i>	<i>B. & S.</i>	<i>Jul 13 1874</i>
do	Francis M			Roller Peter S &c	11	277	Release	Nov 24 1874
do	&c		William H	Winfield John Q & wife	12	170	B & S	Sep 20 1875
do		Joseph		Winfield Jno Q & wife	12	194	B & S	Oct 11 1875
do	Francis M			Claim of Homestead	14	194		May 30 1877
do		Noah		Harnsberger J S Comr	15	232	B & S	Jul 10 1878
do		Noah	vs	Strayer Juliet L (Mrs) ads	17	594	Mch Lien	May 31 1880

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES		Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation	
	A B C D E F G H	I J K L M N O						
Flick		Noah	vs Strayer Juliet L (Mrs) ads	17	595	Mch Lien	May 31 1880	
do			Silas	Andes Jacob A & wife	18	312	B & S	Nov 22 1880
do	Bettie A			Zigler John & wife	18	389	B & S	Dec 27 1880
do		M J (Mrs)		Conrad Ed S Comr	19	158	B & S	Apr 15 1881
do	Frances M			Claim of Homestead	20	59		Sep 9 1881
do	Henry			Waterman Aug	23	323	B & S	Sep 8 1883
do	&c A B			Fletcher William H &c	25	161	B & S	Aug 29 1884
do		Joseph		Shreckhise Joseph S &c	29	369	B & S	Oct 18 1886
do	&c A B Ch Tr			Robey A & wife	30	46	Deed	Jan 4 1887
do	Elizabeth			Flick Joseph	30	291	B & S	Apr 16 1887
do	George W	Mary E		Flick Harriet & Jesse N	32	354	B & S	Mar 2 1888
do	Bettie			Pence Anderson & wife	35	220	B & S	May 20 1889
do	&c	Noah		Shaver Andrew & wife	35	525	Lease	Aug 21 1889
do	Elizabeth			Pence Phebe &c	36	171	B & S	Nov 2 1889
do	&c	Noah		Melhorn John W & wife	36	395	B & S	Jan 6 1890
do	&c	Noah		Sellers T N & wife	38	382	Lease	Oct 15 1890
do	&c	Noah		Sellers T N & wife	38	478	Lease &c	Oct 31 1890
do		Malvina C		Compton G F Comr	40	46	B & S	Mar 16 1891
do	Columbia C			Winfield Louisa M	42	164	B & S	Nov 7 1891
do	A B			Beery Mary E & husb	45	242	B & S	Dec 31 1892
do	A B		S Ida	Fletcher Rebecca's Heirs	47	260	Division	Sep 18 1893
do	Emma E			Burgess Patterson & wife	47	341	B & S	Oct 19 1893

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

91

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation	*
Flick	Emma E & Children			Shands E A & wife	48	323	B & S	Feb 22 1894	
do	&c	Margaret		Huffman John's Heirs	50	159	Partition	Sep 28 1894	
do			Wm J	Beard John E & wife	52	367	B & S	Jun 17 1895	
do	&c	Noah		Samuels J W T & wife	53	71	Lease	Sep 26 1895	
do	&c	Noah		Suthard John W & wife &c	54	247	Lease	Apr 29 1896	
do	Emma E			Claim of Homestead	55	41		Sep 1 1896	
do	&c	Noah		Pollock S W & wife &c	56	446	Lease	Jun 10 1897	
do	&c	Noah		Long W C & wife	60	180	Lease	Feb 6 1899	
do	&c	Noah		Miller A F & husb &c	60	388	B & S	Mar 28 1899	
do	Annie		Samuel	Bowman Joseph M & wife	63	106	B & S	Mar 19 1900	
do	Annie		Samuel	Miller J P	63	106	B & S	Mar 19 1900	
do	&c George	Jesse N		& Shifflett Harden & wife	66	356	Agreement	Oct 26 1901	
do	Emma F	John W		Miller J P	68	299	B & S	Aug 13 1902	
do	A B			Rhodes T E & wife	68	325	B & S	Aug 23 1902	
do	Anna		Samuel	Donavan J D & wife	70	251	B & S	May 18 1903	
do	Betsy Jane			Lynchburg Bldg Co The	71	80	B & S	Sep 21 1903	
do			Walter P	Haas T N Spl Comr	71	81	B & S	Sep 21 1903	
do		Jesse N		McDorman J L & wife	71	340	B & S	Dec 18 1903	
do	&c A B			Monger Jas L & wife	71	441	B & S	Jan 2 1904	
do	A B	Ida S		LaFollette T C & wife	72	216	B & S	Mar 14 1904	
do	Geo W			Flick J N	73	363	B & S	Oct 10 1904	
do		Mary E		Rodes Frederick &c	76	133	B & S	Dec 7 1905	

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H								GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O								GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z												Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Flick									Margaret																				Assignment of Dower	77	126		Mar Ct 1906
do	A B								Ida S																				Funkhouser Ida F &c	77	600	B & S	Jul 21 1906
do																	Silas												Ritchie J H & wife	78	534	B & S	Dec 22 1906
do									J N																				Switzer R S & wife	79	65	B & S	Jan 23 1907
do	Bettie																												Beard J E & wife	79	324	B & S	Mar 18 1907
do									John W																				Flick Alice & husb	81	324	B & S	Dec 21 1907
do									John W																				Roller John E Spl Comr	81	324	B & S	Dec 21 1907
do									Luther T																				Garber John N & wife &c	81	403	B & S	Jan 1 1908
do									Lee H																				Simmons Hattie J & husb	82	69	B & S	Feb 6 1908
do									John W																				Morrison John W	83	342	B & S	Aug 4 1908
do	G W								J N																				Swartz John R & wife &c	84	72	B & S	Oct 5 1908
do	&c								John W																				Huffman Madison's Est	85	129	Partition	Jan 22 1909